

### Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

Region VII – Central Visayas Schools Division of CEBU PROVINCE

## Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

November 16, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 444 s. 2023

## GSP CEBU ANNUAL COUNCIL MEETING AND AWARDS CEREMONY

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief, CID and SGOD Public Schools District Supervisors/ District-in-Charge Heads, Elementary and Secondary Schools All Others Concerned

- 1. Attached is the letter from Girl Scouts of the Philippines Cebu Council regarding the Annual Council Meeting and Awards Ceremony on November 27, 2023 at DepEd Ecotech Pavillon.
- 2. For more information, please refer to the attached letter.
- 3. The teacher-participants shall be granted service credits in accordance with the provisions of DepEd Order No. 53, s. 2003 entitled Updated Guidelines on Grant of Vacation Service Credits to Teachers, while non-teaching participants, facilitators, and program management team shall be entitled to Compensatory-Time-Off (CTO) on training days which shall fall on Saturdays, Sundays, and Holidays in accordance with the provisions of CSC and DBM Joint Circular No. 2 series 2004.
- 4. Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this Memorandum is desired.

SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V

Chools Division Superintendent

FAY C. LUAREZ, Ed.D., Ph.D.TM Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

ssp/sgod/gsb/nag







Address: IPHO Bldg., Sudion, Lahug, Cebu City

Telephone Nos.: (032) 424 9000

Email Address: <a href="mailto:cebu.province@deped.gov.ph">cebu.province@deped.gov.ph</a>
Website: www.depedcebuprovince.ph

October 26, 2023

#### DR. SENEN PRISCILLO P. PAULIN

Schools Division Superintendent
Department of Education
Cebu Province Division

Sir:

We would like to inform you the new schedule of our Annual Council Meeting and Awards Ceremony will be on Monday, November 27, 2023 10:00am to 3:00pm at DepEd Ecotech Pavilion. The details of the event are as follows:

Date:

November 27, 2023 10:00am - 3:00pm (Monday)

DepEd Ecotech Pavilion

Fee:

P600.00 (to cover lunch and pm snacks)

Attire:

Official Business Uniform or New GSP Official Uniform (ladies)

(blouse and skirt or dress with blazer)

Barong (men)

Nominees for Service Awards:

Who can be nominated?

- District and School Commissioners

- District and Barangay Committee Members

- DFA's, SSC's, TL's, Co-Leaders, Associate Members

Who are qualified to be nominated?

1. Currently registered DC and BC Members, TL's, Co-Leaders, Associate Members for the current year 2023-2024.

2. Active members of the Girl Scouting movement.

3. Support in Girl Scout Programs, Trainings, Finance

### Award Scheme:

3 years Bronze 6 years Silver 9 year Gold Jade 12 years 15 years Crystal Garnet 18 years 21 years Amethyst 24 years Pearl 27 years Coral 30 years Bronze Service Medallion 35 years Silver Service Medallion Gold Service Medallion 40 years

# November 18, 2023 is the deadline for the submission of Service Award Forms and Reports on the following:

• Finance – Escoda Fund

- Thinking Day Fund

Activities organized and participated

Thank you for all your support to the Girl Scouting movement and activities. The efforts and sacrifices you have given will surely be for the benefit of our girls.

VENICE A QUNZO

FE R.WILLEGAS, M.D. Council President

CC:

Dr. Gerardo S. Mantos

**Division Scouting Coordinator** 

Gov. M. Cuenco Ave., Brgy. Apas, Cebu City Tel. Nos. 407-2854 or 0945-3922045 E.mail: gsp\_y\_cebu@yahoo.com.ph gsp.y.cebu@gmail.com